FOR PTO-1595 RE 09 -	05-2000				
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 101	449149 ned original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $\sqrt{1.00}$					
Ronald P. Taylor					
·	Name: Bayer Corporation				
Jeffrey A. Dodge	Internal Address: Patent Department				
Hartmut Nefzger	7.50				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	<u>₩</u>				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Street Address:				
Assignment ليجا Assignment الجا	Street Address.				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other	City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741				
Execution Date: August 2 and 10, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10144110				
()					
If this document is being filed together with a new application					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
To Be Assigned	·				
Filed Herewith					
Additional numbers attac	thed? Yes X No				
, identification of the control of t					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	The second second involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
M. L. d. I. Choung	- 40.00				
Name:Noland J. Cheung	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation	☐ Enclosed				
Patent Department					
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	8. Deposit account number:				
	13-3848				
PA 712 15205-9741	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741					
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
Statement and signature. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a ties copy				
the original document	August 22, 2000				
Donna J. Veatch	Signature Date				
Name of Person Signing	over sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, 1) Ronal	id P. Taylor; 2)	Jeπrey A.	Dodge; 3) Haπr	nut Netzge	<u>er </u>
of <u>1) 101 Queensgate Drive, Moon</u> Wexford, PA 15090-7515; 3) Zu de					<u> </u>
have invented certain improvemen	its in <u>NOVEL I</u>	PLASTICIZ	ERS FOR BOW	/LING BAI	LL
described in a patent application e	xecuted by us	on			
•			s Patent Office	as follows	 :
	: <u>TO BE</u> /				
	HEREW				
and Attorney's Docket No.: Mo588			 nd		
WHEREAS, BAYER COR of Indiana, is desirous of acquiring inventions and any and all patents	PORATION of the entire righ	Pittsburgh, t, title and i	Pennsylvania,	a corporat said inve	tion of the State ention or
NOW, THEREFORE, for we employment contracts with BAYER said BAYER CORPORATION, its said invention or inventions, as detereof, and in and to the aforesaid country based thereon, including the International Convention; also any made by us during the period of out and all patents or reissues or extensaid invention, inventions or improsubstitute applications which may any foreign country; and we hereb patents on said application or applinterest.	R CORPORAT successors and scribed in the addition; a displication; a he right to file simprovements are employment in sions thereofovements and a be filed upon so authorize an lications to said	ION, we do d assigns, to aforesaid ap and in and to said foreign s on said inver- to be obtain any division said invention d request the d BAYER C	hereby sell, as he entire right, so plication, in any application application or inventire right, title and in this or an all, continuation, inventions one issuing author ORPORATION	ssign and title, and ir y form or each siled in inder the protions now and interest y foreign of continual r improver prity to issi	transfer unto interest in and to embodiment any foreign rovisions of the or hereafter st in and to any country upon tion-in-part or ments in this or ue any and all nee of the entire
We further agree, without incurred by the undersigned, to coagents, any facts relating to said i interference purposes or for other or other legal proceedings, whene papers required to make any of the	nvention, inver legal proceed	ntions or im ings, whene : and execu	provements, inc ever requested, ite and deliver,	cluding evi	idence for any interference
SIGNED ATPitts: 2day of	burgh, PA August		, 2000		, this ⊁∠∖2
	Leverkusen,		2000	111 111	, this
		(L.S.) 3)_	The leady	<u> </u>	Hartunt
/vjt/5855assignment			U		

RECORDED: 08/21/2000

PATENT REEL: 011032 FRAME: 0224